



CITY OF CLOVIS
CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 5/1/2024
CIP 21-19 Shaw Avenue Street Rehabilitation

CITY of CLOVIS

PROJECT ENGINEER:

Jose Sandoval

PROJECT LOCATION:

Shaw Avenue from Armstrong to Temperance

PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK:

This project involves 0.5-mile of street rehabilitation on Shaw Avenue from Armstrong to Temperance including grinding and replacing A.C. pavement, replacement of concrete curb returns, adjustment of existing utility boxes, manholes, and utility valve boxes to finish grades, replacement of traffic striping, markings, signage, and traffic loop detectors, and traffic signal modification.

				Engineer's Estimate		Cal Valley Construction		Avison Construction			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Base Bid Items for Bullard Avenue Rehabilitation						LOW BIDDER					
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00		\$ -
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 193,000.00	\$ 193,000.00	\$ 166,000.00	\$ 166,000.00		\$ -
3.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		\$ -
4.	Grind Asphalt Concrete	9,742	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 58,452.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 26,790.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 58,452.00		\$ -
5.	Cold Planing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	19,533	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 78,132.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 53,715.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 97,665.00		\$ -
6.	Asphalt Concrete "Type A"	7,572	TN	\$ 110.00	\$ 832,920.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 848,064.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 832,920.00		\$ -
7.	Adjusting Sanitary Sewer Manhole to Finish Grade	18	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 41,400.00		\$ -
8.	Adjusting Storm Drain Manhole to Finish Grade	8	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 18,400.00		\$ -
9.	Adjusting Water Valve Box to Finish Grade	18	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 27,000.00		\$ -
10.	Re-establish Horizontal Control Mounument	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ -
11.	Concrete Median Island Curb	40	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 9,200.00		\$ -
12.	Concrete ADA Curb Return	3,774	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 75,480.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 35,853.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 86,802.00		\$ -
13.	Traffic Striping and Signage	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00		\$ -
14.	Traffic Signal Modification	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00		\$ -
15.	Traffic Loop Detector	44	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 79,200.00		\$ -
16.	Miscellaneous Facilities and Operations	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		\$ -
Total Base Amount					\$ 1,306,184.00		\$ 1,449,573.25		\$ 1,600,539.00		\$ -